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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 

 
In re: 
 
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., 
 
 Debtors. 
 

 
Bankruptcy Case No. 12-12900(SCC) 

 
Chapter 11 

 
[Filed Electronically]  

 
WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION OF REPUBLIC BANK, INC. TO FOURTH 

OMNIBUS NOTICE OF REJECTION OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS 
AND UNEXPIRED LEASES AND THE ABANDONMENT OF EXPENDABLE 

PROPERTY AS  
LISTED ON SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED HERETO 

 
 
 Republic Bank, Inc. (“Republic”), a creditor of Patriot Leasing Company LLC 

(“Patriot”), hereby withdraws its Objection to the Fourth Omnibus Notice of Rejection of 

Certain Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases and the Abandonment of Expendable 

Property, dated October 22, 2012 (Dkt.#1443). 
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DATED this 30th day of November, 2012. 

      PRINCE YEATES & GELDZAHLER 
 
 
 
      /s/ Glenn R. Bronson     
      Glenn R. Bronson 
      Attorneys for Republic Bank, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 30th day of November, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing 

WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION OF REPUBLIC BANK, INC. TO FOURTH 

OMNIBUS NOTICE OF REJECTION OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS 

AND UNEXPIRED LEASES AND THE ABANDONMENT OF EXPENDABLE 

PROPERTY AS LISTED ON SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED HERETO with the Clerk of 

the Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent a notice of electronic filing to all parties whose names 

appear on the electronic mail notice list for this case.  

 I also hereby certify that on the 30th day of November, 2012, I caused a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION OF REPUBLIC BANK, INC. TO 

FOURTH OMNIBUS NOTICE OF REJECTION OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY 

CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES AND THE ABANDONMENT OF 

EXPENDABLE PROPERTY AS LISTED ON SCHEDULE “A” ATTACHED 

HERETO to be served by depositing a true and correct copy thereof in the United States mail, postage 

prepaid, and by e-mail to the following: 

Andrea B. Schwartz 
(andrea.b.schwartz@usdoj.gov) 
U.S. TRUSTEE’S OFFICE 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
 
Marshall S. Huebner 
(marshall.huebner@davispolk.com) 
Brian M. Resnick 
(brian.resnick@davispolk.com) 
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL, LLP 
450 Lexington Ave. 
New York, NY 10017 
 
 
 
 
 

Marcia Goldstein 
(marcia.goldstein@weil.com) 
Joseph Smolinsky 
(joseph.smolinsky@weil.com) 
WEIL, GOTSHALL & MANGES, LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 

 
Margot B. Schonholtz 
(mschonholtz@willkie.com) 
Ana Alfonso (aalfonso@willkie.com) 
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER, LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
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Adam C. Rogoff 
(arogoff@kramerlevin.com) 
Gregory G. Plotko 
(gplotko@kramerlevin.com) 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALI 
   &  FRANKEL, LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036  

 
 /s/ Nancy D. Williams  
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